Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

E2 |ECR-14-003919

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266215-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426236

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426236

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1426236

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




| I
: ! | 1428236 | o | 1426236 | e T s
‘ -
| e REV e TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPT ION ST \ 1420525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | w0
| = = - 5 - -
- - 1 1426236 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |0
! 1426236 -1 E -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER R BT B B T B | Hm%:_w DOAUMEN\M,[M PACCAGE ;1 oV
! 1426236-2 | F - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER B e e B I B e SPRINE DESRESSOR Tl
| 1426236-6 | E - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER T T B B R A 145050427 CPACER DEPRESSOR =
! 7= 1426236 -1 £ - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS — .- =i
| 71 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS -
- 461264- TIFIC N :
! 71 E —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —-B AND SPARE PARTS - ! L L L — ; ﬁ!g jw ch:TnE;;wIF[ZEE/I:qI) TADHP?:TF Em
— - — — SPA oA Sk Z 2 2 2 2 2 21C —*T R, v \ 66
| 1 ¢ SPARE PARTS KIT - N 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55 | D
! R 1 9859501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| R 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
| CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL (AMP CRIMP SPECS) [ B AR R ! 180239 SCR, SHC (M4X6) [NS [\)ISC 5;
| TERMINAL NAME: XA CONNECTOR, DISCONNECTABLE CRIMP STYLE CONNECTOR - lelel2je2l2]2 2-18032-5 SCR, BHC (M5X20) DRAG 61
| — — - - T[T 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60
! CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE S T I T R 1 5-18020-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 117 [.04B IN] F 0.08-0.33mm° or 28-22 AWG e
L INSUL | 7.78 [.070 INJ F 1.20-1.90 [.047-.075 INI 57
3 I \ = - T 13386585-1 PAWL, FEED 56
.k WIRE STRIP LENSTH/N  —m - APPL INSET:E:Z TON 3386 , ;;
- 1.70-2.20 [.067-.087 INJC = 40B-B32C
: o ’ /\, - 2 2 2 2 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |——
| | TERMINAL - - TN FEED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4x6) TERM HLD DWN 53
2 = oA { _ c -
I £ | apPL SPEC 114-3118 /2 - & 7.50 [.295 INI 52
! - D) () /o) El
| > 2 L)

o /’,g,wf >) 50
P TERMIN PP y =0
s ERMINALS APPLIED P A N T A R R R ] 18024 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAN PE]
b AP PN [pre— - B - - -1 -] - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm 5T | 48
! z; =4 . - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| — 1642501-1 SXA-001T-FO.B - - -

. - 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
! - - - - - RN 1 5901911 FLUG, NYLON 25
| - - - - - - 1 1338660-5 RAM 44
} - - - - - - 1 5901 25-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
! - - - - - - 1 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - L 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47
! - [ T 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ T _ _ _ _ R 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
! WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND 1 1 ] 7 ] 13200203 DISC. INSULATION ER
| cr o S N 204922 ab, 5} \

; m’;nIfAEWG -l A\ LENGTH [INI RN i 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| — s o ot T o3 oo T o R ERE \ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: O.25mm 0,75 £0.05 [.030 £.002 IN] -354779- L 324° - ] 1 1 1 1 590212-1 POST, RAM 35
| 22 0.81 £0.05 [.032 +.002 IN] [5-354779-1 [.3245] 34
| 24 0.71 40.05 [. £.002 IN] |5-354779-2 [.3285) -l 2l212]21212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| b 26 0.65 20.05 [.026 +.002 IN] |6-354779-3 [.3305] i 1 180272 HASHER, FLAT A 32 |Q
| - 5 B4 £0.05 [.0o5 £ 002 1M1 oo s T s - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
! g 0.64 #0.05 [.025 £.002 IN] [6-354779°5 [.3315 N 1 7320908~ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| © - - - 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| =M 58
| 30 28
[ S - - - -zl 2221272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 3 - R 355835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
! . - - 1 [ [ 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| = - - - - 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
! U - - - - \ 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
[ &L N N - I 6904729 STRIPPER 22
| o - 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XTOISTRIPPER | 21 | B
! _ 3 - - - - [ 444 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4 STRIPPER | 20
| T - - - -l - - 530472-9 STRIPPER 19
! - - - - 1 1 3-590518-9 FOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| N ‘\\ = 1 = 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| P /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

e

| : “\@» 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15

g S - CeaTE fac - [ 14
| - 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
| I~ = AP T
! B SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. I A A 1 SETEh SPRING. SIEAR =
! /4\ STRIP LENGTH CALCULATED BY TYCO, NOT AS REFERENCED B \ 1 \ \ 885~ STOP, SHEAR 11
| BY 114-3118. NI T | - 1 20921 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
| 5 N AN - 1 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
! El & /5\ CRIMP DATA AS CALCULATED BY TYCO LTD. AN 12227 1 1333228-8 ANV 8
| Bl \ 7
| K /BN REMOVE PIN AT ASSEMBLY. 3
| | &

[l - A 89— DRESS( F g
| gl # /?\ TERMINAL HOLDDOWN MAY NEED ADJUSTED FOR -] ! 1 ! ! E_fi%uj 0 EE RESSOR, S‘FEARV (FRONTY | S
| EACH WIRE S1ZE. - 1 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
; £E ANTT 222 1 1 7-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
oM E - T 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
! : N T T2 22171 1 1-568176-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
I N VIEW B ROTATED 180° —olevalevol-v —e | —2 | 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
|
I POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 5 DIMENSTONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN _
| h DO NOT SCALE PRINT.
| g F1 |ECN 0150-0172-05 TE | 2-05 Tgﬂ =;A§1CF; ;;ﬂ F;':\H o SSSEFGTAPP OSSEFGT
i H E | 0150-0083-05 RK_|FEBQS|OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: oF - E BACEHURS
A — Bi |20 o150 TE [3-04]! FLC DEC 20.5 (.02 1Ny [MCLIFFORD GRS AR e
| z| & CUIDE OFF D |ECN 0150~ TE [11-035 08 Des i - L. LOFTHOUSE

S N - 0150-0138 CE |FEBOZ - ~ NAME —~ = N ~ ~ MACHINE REF
| o & INSULAT [ON BARREL 6 To1t0-01 30— CE [FEBO2 anor serure, T SIDE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR|HD=T appL
! = A | SEE _ECN 015A-0840-01] LIL [0CTO1| pepov y . SCALE WG LT SHEET  |REV
! @ PlF|[LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EE;Q’PEF%G*?S’RD?QEA;AN - ‘ [D> NO W L2623;J 1T oF ] E
! AP 1755 REV 3-92 -~ CAGE CODE o~ ~ N gy . ~ AESTRICTED T0
| S = 4 3 oo779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | —

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426236 SHEET2OF2 REV.E2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426236-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426236-6

